

Government of Haryana / हरियाणा सरकार

Directorate of Higher Education उच्चतर शिक्षा निदेशालय



ORDER

The Governor of Haryana is pleased to transfer following Assistant/Associate Professor with immediate effect:

S No. 1	T ld 2	Employee Name / Emp Code 3	From College 4	To College 5	Remarks
1	2829	Sushma, 12420, Assistant Professor, Chemistry	GCW Bhodia Khera [FTB001]	GC Hisar. [HSR005]	Against Vacancy
2		Kasmir Singh, 11188, Assistant Professor, Punjabi	GC Naraingarh [AMB004]	GCG Shehzadpur. [AMB005]	Against Workload

Note:

1. No TA/DA and joining time will be admissible as per rules.

2. The salary of Assistant Professor who have been transferred vide present order, may be drawn from previous college, till the availability of sanctioned vacant post.

3. Principal are directed to ensure the updation of Service History on MIS portal after Relieving and Joining of the concerned official.

4. It is also intimated that if any Extension Lecturer is being displaced due to these transfer orders, he/she is to be adjusted directly against the vacancy created at college mentioned in column no. 4 above by the Principal of respective college. It is also made clear that if such extension lecturer is protected by any court orders regarding transfer, he/she may not be relieved and regular Assistant/Associate Professor may be sent to his/her previous college and this office may be intimated immediately.

Do

A.Sreenivas

Spl. Secretary cum **D**irector, Higher Education Haryan**a**, Panchkula

Endst No: 4/54-2019 CI (3)

Dated: 23/02/2019

Dated, Panchkula: 25/02/2019

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:-

- Principals Concerned. After relieving / joining please send relieving / joining report of the Assistant / Associate Professor concerned to this office.
- Assistant / Associate Professor concerned.
- 3. PS OSD/CM, PS/EM, SS/ACSHE, PS/SSHE.

4. C-1(2) and C-1 (4)

5. IT Cell to upload on web portal.

Superintendent Colleges - 1

for Spl. Secretary cum Director Higher Education Haryana, Panchkula



